
Historical versions of the placename of the township of Crosby on Eden 

 

Spelling                    Date                 Source 

 

 

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for 

Historic Placename Sources 

 

 

 

Crossebi  c. 1200   Coll. Top. et 

Gen. 

Crosseby  

  (juxta Lynstok')  

  (juxta Eden) 

 

  (juxta aquam) 

  (juxta Karleolum) 

1278  

1285  

1292  

1357   

1292  

1310  

Ass 

For 

Ass 

Carlio, 

Ass  

Carliol 

Crosby Eden  1642  HMC iv 

Crosby prope Eden  1712 PR 

https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

